



Reference Number: FOI-101004561219

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request and response:

It is the responsibility of a Local Authority to over see the Youth Justice Team in their area. The Community Safeguarding and Public Protection Incidents policy (CSPPi), which was active during the period April 2013-May 2018, required that each YOT undertook a Critical Learning Report, which was then sent to the YJB following any deaths. Since May 2018 - this requirement has been removed and the information will now be held exclusively at a local level.

Please can you tell me:

1. How many children have died under Youth Offending Team supervision between May 2018 - July 2019 (or the closest period you have available).

None

2. Where possible, please provide the following information for each case;

b. Gender

c. Age/date of birth

d. Classification (eg. Awaiting classification, homicide, natural causes, self-inflicted)

e. Whether they had previously, or were at the time of their death, a looked after child

f. Ethnicity

g. Whether they had previously spent time in secure settings - a secure training centre or YOI

Not applicable

Information provided by: Together for Families

Date of response: 17th July 2019

